
BID AWARD RECOMMENDATION 
CITY OF RIVERSIDE 
Finance Department 
                                                                  DATE SUBMITTED:  12/19/2023       

BID NO. 
 

7987 

BID TITLE 
 

Bordwell Park Parking Lot Repairs and Slurry Seal  
and Basketball Court Slab Replacement 

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION 
 

Parks, Recreation and 
Community Services  

DATE BID OPENED 
 

09/27/2023 

BIDS RECEIVED (1)                                         INVITATIONS ISSUED (Online)                          ESTIMATED COST:  $80,000.00   

 
BID PRICE GOOD THROUGH:  January 25, 2024 

 
BIDDERS: CITY AMOUNT BID 

 
Wheeler Paving, Inc Riverside, CA $699,968.00 

 
 
 
 
 
BID DESCRIPTION: The City is seeking Contractors to perform and complete the following Scope of Services. 
The Scope of Services will be: Parking lot slurry seal work, Bordwell Park basketball court repair and resurfacing, 
parking lot repair, drivable concrete path and ramp, new reinforced concrete slab on existing slab, and remove 
existing basketball court slab and replace with new reinforced slab. 
 
 
BID Recommended For Award (Includes Sales Tax)    10% Surety Included  Contract 
    10% Surety not required   Purchase Order 

   
Best Ranking Proposer      Amount of Award 
 
Wheeler Paving, Inc $187,666.25 

 
 
 
 
 
COMMENTS: 
The Purchasing Division has evaluated all bids received and recommends award be made to the lowest responsive 
and responsible bidder in compliance with Purchasing Resolution 23914. The Parks, Recreation and Community 
Services Department concurs with this recommendation and will be submitting a report. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Submitted by:                              Purchasing Manager        Date:  11/09/2023


